Cal St. Dom. Hills (5-1,1-0 CCAA) -vs- Sonoma St. (3-3,0-1 CCAA)

11/30/23 at The Wolves' Den, Rohnert Park, CA

Date: 11/30/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll::e?\:d;;\?::z:PrZS Cal St. Dom. Hills 21 38 59
Site: The Wolves' Den, Rohnert Park, CA Sonoma St. 25 30 55
Cal St. Dom. Hills 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Alamudun,Jakob * 29 5-15 1-3 2-2 2-7 9 4 0 2 0 0 13
05 Ball,Andre i 30 2-8 1-4 7-12 2-1 3 4 0 2 0 1 12
11 Guest,DJ] * 34 4-9 0-2 3-5 5-2 7 2 4 1 0 2 11
25 Dent-Smith,Jeremy & 34 3-14 2-6 3-4 0-5 5 4 3 3 0 1 11
08 Garcia,Alex * 37 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-7 8 0 3 2 3 0 6
12 Lowe,Demorian 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 4 0 4
04 Washington,Jacob 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 2
24  Winfrey,Jayden 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
03 Howard,JaMal 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-59 6-21 15-23 18-30 48 20 12 13 7 5 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-31 25.81 % 1-12 8.33 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 11-28 39.29 % 5-9 55.56 % 11-16 68.75 %
Total 19-59 32.2% 6-21 28.6 % 15-23 65.2 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0
Sonoma St. 55
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Iyawe,Dillon * 24 5-8 0-0 3-5 3-2 5 4 1 2 2 0 13
12 Henderson,Andrew =3 31 4-8 2-4 1-2 1-5 6 3 1 0 1 2 11
03 Barry,Cameron * 34 2-8 1-5 3-3 0-3 3 2 4 4 0 1 8
10  Bryant,Julian =3 23  1-5 1-4 1-2 0-5 5 0 0 3 0 1 4
02 Miller,Damien * 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 2 0
07 Nobles,James 24 2-11 0-4 6-9 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 3 10
01 Medeiros,Nick 22 3-7 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 9
34 Walker,Josh 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
32 Rexford,Pierce 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
35 Haywood,Terence 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-54 5-23 16-23 10-25 35 21 10 13 3 11 55
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27 33.33 % 4-14 28.57 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 8-27 29.63 % 1-9 11.11 % 13-18 72.22 %
Total 17-54 31.5% 5-23 21.7 % 16-23 69.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sonoma St.

MISS 3PTR by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY 19:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW
19:35 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HENDERSON,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint) 19:16
REBOUND OFF by GUEST,D] —-
GOOD LAYUP by GUEST,DI(in the paint) 19:12  2-2

18:48 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARRY,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by GUEST,DJ] 18:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JULIAN
18:11 2-7 H5 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JULIAN
-- ASSIST by MILLER,DAMIEN

TURNOVER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 17:41
17:41 STEAL by BRYANT,JULIAN
17:38 TURNOVER by BRYANT,JULIAN
STEAL by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY 17:38
MISS 3PTR by GUEST,D] 17:34
REBOUND OFF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB --
MISS LAYUP by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint) 17:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRY,CAMERON
17:19 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY --
16:58 FOUL by BARRY,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALEX 16:50
REBOUND OFF by GUEST,DJ] --
MISS JUMPER by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY 16:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JULIAN
16:27 2-10 H8 GOOD 3PTR by BARRY,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by MILLER,DAMIEN
TURNOVER by BALL,ANDRE 16:06
16:06 STEAL by HENDERSON,ANDREW
16:02 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DAMIEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by GARCIA,ALEX 16:02
REBOUND DEF by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY --
GOOD LAYUP by GUEST,DJ(in the paint) 15:50 4-10 H6
ASSIST by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY --
15:36 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DAMIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 15:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33

15:24 4-13 H9 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW
-- ASSIST by IYAWE,DILLON
MISS 3PTR by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 14:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JULIAN
14:43 4-16 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW
-- ASSIST by BARRY,CAMERON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:37
SUB OUT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 14:37
SUB IN by LOWE,DEMORIAN 14:37
MISS 3PTR by GUEST,D] 14:13
REBOUND OFF by LOWE,DEMORIAN --
TURNOVER by LOWE,DEMORIAN 14:09
14:09 STEAL by MILLER,DAMIEN
FOUL by LOWE,DEMORIAN 13:55
13:55 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DAMIEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by LOWE,DEMORIAN 13:55

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALEX o=



MISS 3PTR by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY
REBOUND OFF by BALL,ANDRE

MISS FT by BALL,ANDRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY
SUB IN by WINFREY,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by BALL,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by BALL,ANDRE

STEAL by GUEST,DJ]
TURNOVER by WINFREY,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by BALL,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by LOWE,DEMORIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BALL,ANDRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BALL,ANDRE

SUB OUT by LOWE,DEMORIAN
SUB IN by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by WINFREY,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

STEAL by WINFREY,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUEST,DJ

REBOUND DEF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ALEX(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GUEST,DJ

FOUL by WASHINGTON,JACOB

SUB OUT by GUEST,DJ

SUB IN by HOWARD,JAMAL

FOUL by WASHINGTON,JACOB

5-16

H11

FOUL by IYAWE,DILLON

SUB OUT by IYAWE,DILLON
SUB IN by HAYWOOD, TERENCE

TURNOVER by BARRY,CAMERON
SUB OUT by BRYANT,JULIAN
SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DAMIEN
TURNOVER by NOBLES,JAMES

STEAL by NOBLES,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DAMIEN
MISS 3PTR by NOBLES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by HAYWOOD, TERENCE

SUB OUT by MILLER,DAMIEN

SUB OUT by BARRY,CAMERON

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ANDREW
SUB IN by MEDEIROS,NICK

SUB IN by BRYANT,JULIAN

SUB IN by REXFORD,PIERCE

MISS 3PTR by HAYWOOD, TERENCE
FOUL by HAYWOOD,TERENCE
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by REXFORD,PIERCE
REBOUND OFF by HAYWOOD, TERENCE
TURNOVER by HAYWOOD, TERENCE
FOUL by NOBLES,JAMES

SUB OUT by HAYWOOD, TERENCE
SUB IN by IYAWE,DILLON

MISS LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint)

MISS FT by BRYANT,JULIAN



SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JACOB
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALEX

SUB IN by LOWE,DEMORIAN

SUB IN by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY

GOOD DUNK by LOWE,DEMORIAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by WINFREY,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LOWE,DEMORIAN

GOOD LAYUP by LOWE,DEMORIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY
FOUL by LOWE,DEMORIAN

REBOUND DEF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
MISS 3PTR by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB OUT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

SUB OUT by LOWE,DEMORIAN

SUB IN by BALL,ANDRE

SUB IN by GUEST,D]

MISS LAYUP by BALL,ANDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS DUNK by BALL,ANDRE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOWARD,JAMAL

SUB IN by GARCIA,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by WINFREY,JAYDEN
TURNOVER by WINFREY,JAYDEN

BLOCK by GARCIA,ALEX

FOUL by WINFREY,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY

SUB OUT by WINFREY,JAYDEN
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JACOB(in the paint)

ASSIST by GARCIA,ALEX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

10-17
12-17

14-17

14-18

14-20

14-21

16-21

H7
H5

H3

H4

H 6

H7

H5

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BRYANT,JULIAN

TURNOVER by BRYANT,JULIAN

GOOD FT by IYAWE,DILLON
MISS FT by IYAWE,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by REXFORD,PIERCE
MISS 3PTR by REXFORD,PIERCE

BLOCK by IYAWE,DILLON
REBOUND DEF by NOBLES,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK

STEAL by MEDEIROS,NICK
MISS JUMPER by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by IYAWE,DILLON
GOOD LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,NICK

SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES

SUB OUT by REXFORD,PIERCE

SUB IN by MILLER,DAMIEN

SUB IN by BARRY,CAMERON

SUB IN by HENDERSON,ANDREW
GOOD FT by IYAWE,DILLON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW

FOUL by IYAWE,DILLON
TURNOVER by IYAWE,DILLON
SUB OUT by IYAWE,DILLON
SUB IN by WALKER,JOSH

TURNOVER by BARRY,CAMERON
FOUL by WALKER,JOSH



MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JACOB 03:40
REBOUND OFF by GUEST,D]J --

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALEX 03:35
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JACOB(in the paint) 03:30
03:30 BLOCK by HENDERSON,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY 03:24
03:24 STEAL by WALKER,JOSH
03:17 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUEST,DJ =
TURNOVER by GUEST,D] 03:12
03:12 STEAL by MILLER,DAMIEN
03:04 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JULIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,ANDREW
03:00 16-23 H7 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,ANDREW(in the paint)

02:24 FOUL by HENDERSON,ANDREW
MISS FT by BALL,ANDRE 02:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by BALL,ANDRE 02:24 17-23 H6
SUB OUT by BALL,ANDRE 02:24
SUB IN by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 02:24
01:58 MISS 3PTR by BARRY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JACOB --
GOOD JUMPER by GUEST,DJ 01:42 19-23 H4
01:15 19-25 H6 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,ANDREW
== ASSIST by MILLER,DAMIEN

MISS JUMPER by GUEST,DJ 01:01
== REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JOSH
00:28 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
00:26 FOUL by WALKER,JOSH
00:26 SUB OUT by WALKER,JOSH
00:26 SUB IN by HAYWOOD, TERENCE
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JACOB 00:26
SUB IN by HOWARD,JAMAL 00:26
MISS FT by GUEST,D](fastbreak) 00:26
REBOUND OFF by GUEST,DJ --
00:12 FOUL by HAYWOOD,TERENCE
GOOD FT by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY 00:12 20-25 HS5
GOOD FT by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY 00:12 21-25 H4
00:12 SUB OUT by HAYWOOD, TERENCE
00:12 SUB IN by REXFORD,PIERCE
00:03 MISS JUMPER by BARRY,CAMERON(in the paint)
BLOCK by GARCIA, ALEX 00:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 MISS 3PTR by REXFORD,PIERCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sonoma St.
20:00 SUB OUT by REXFORD,PIERCE
20:00 SUB IN by IYAWE,DILLON
SUB OUT by HOWARD,JAMAL 20:00
SUB IN by BALL,ANDRE 20:00
19:54 MISS LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB ==
MISS LAYUP by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY(in the paint) 19:45
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY
MISS FT by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY

MISS JUMPER by GUEST,DJ

REBOUND DEF by BALL,ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY

GOOD FT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
GOOD FT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

FOUL by GUEST,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ALEX
ASSIST by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY

STEAL by GUEST,DJ]
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY

MISS JUMPER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint)

FOUL by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

MISS JUMPER by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY(in the paint)

FOUL by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

MISS LAYUP by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUEST,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by GUEST,DJ](in the paint)

FOUL by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

SUB OUT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB IN by LOWE,DEMORIAN

19:15
19:12
19:12
19:12
18:54
18:38
18:38

18:18
18:09
18:00
18:00
17:38
17:18
17:18
17:18
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:45
16:18
16:18
16:13

15:55

15:42
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:19
15:17
15:10
14:51
14:50

14:27
14:25
14:06
14:06
14:06
14:06
14:06
14:06
14:06

22-25

24-25

25-25
26-25
26-27

26-28
29-28

29-29

31-29

31-30

H3

H1

V1

H1

H2
V1

V2

V1

MISS 3PTR by BARRY,CAMERON

FOUL by HENDERSON,ANDREW

TURNOVER by BRYANT,JULIAN

BLOCK by IYAWE,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by BARRY,CAMERON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ANDREW

FOUL by IYAWE,DILLON

GOOD JUMPER by BARRY,CAMERON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MILLER,DAMIEN
SUB OUT by IYAWE,DILLON
SUB IN by MEDEIROS,NICK
SUB IN by WALKER,JOSH
GOOD FT by BARRY,CAMERON

TURNOVER by BARRY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by BARRY,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JULIAN

SUB OUT by BRYANT,JULIAN

SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,ANDREW
MISS FT by HENDERSON,ANDREW

FOUL by BARRY,CAMERON
FOUL by NOBLES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by NOBLES,JAMES

MISS FT by NOBLES,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ANDREW
SUB IN by REXFORD,PIERCE

GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES



GOOD FT by GUEST,DJ
GOOD FT by GUEST,D]J

FOUL by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by BALL,ANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY
ASSIST by GARCIA,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALEX

BLOCK by LOWE,DEMORIAN

GOOD JUMPER by BALL,ANDRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUEST,DJ

TURNOVER by BALL,ANDRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BALL,ANDRE
SUB IN by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

BLOCK by LOWE,DEMORIAN
REBOUND DEF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

MISS JUMPER by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY
REBOUND OFF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
GOOD LAYUP by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LOWE,DEMORIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY
SUB IN by WINFREY,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GARCIA,ALEX

TURNOVER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

FOUL by GUEST,DJ
SUB OUT by GUEST,DJ

SUB IN by BALL,ANDRE

SUB OUT by WINFREY,JAYDEN
SUB IN by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY

TURNOVER by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY

MISS 3PTR by BALL,ANDRE

32-30
33-30

33-31

33-34

36-34

38-34

38-36

40-38

40-40

40-42

V2

V3

V2

H1

V2

V4

V2

V2

H2

FOUL by REXFORD,PIERCE

SUB OUT by WALKER,JOSH
SUB IN by IYAWE,DILLON

GOOD FT by IYAWE,DILLON
MISS FT by IYAWE,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by BARRY,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by MEDEIROS,NICK
ASSIST by BARRY,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by NOBLES,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by NOBLES,JAMES
MISS LAYUP by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOBLES,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint)

FOUL by REXFORD,PIERCE

MISS JUMPER by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by IYAWE,DILLON
GOOD LAYUP by IYAWE,DILLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEDEIROS,NICK

MISS JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
SUB OUT by REXFORD,PIERCE

SUB IN by HENDERSON,ANDREW

STEAL by HENDERSON,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK
ASSIST by BARRY,CAMERON

STEAL by BARRY,CAMERON

TURNOVER by MEDEIROS,NICK

STEAL by NOBLES,JAMES
GOOD DUNK by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint)



SUB OUT by LOWE,DEMORIAN
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JACOB
TURNOVER by GARCIA,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by BALL,ANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by BALL,ANDRE
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,JACOB

TURNOVER by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY

MISS FT by BALL,ANDRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BALL,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

ASSIST by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY

FOUL by BALL,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint)

FOUL by WASHINGTON,JACOB

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JACOB

SUB IN by GUEST,DJ

MISS LAYUP by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ALEX

MISS FT by BALL,ANDRE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BALL,ANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY
ASSIST by GUEST,DJ]

STEAL by BALL,ANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB(in the paint)

FOUL by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

40-43
40-44
43-44

43-46

47-46

47-47

47-49
50-49

52-49

52-50
52-51

H 3
H4
H1

H3

V1

H2
V1

V3

V2
V1

REBOUND DEF by IYAWE,DILLON
FOUL by IYAWE,DILLON
TURNOVER by IYAWE,DILLON
SUB OUT by IYAWE,DILLON

SUB IN by WALKER,JOSH

GOOD FT by MEDEIROS,NICK
GOOD FT by MEDEIROS,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK
STEAL by NOBLES,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by MEDEIROS,NICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by NOBLES,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by NOBLES,JAMES

MISS FT by NOBLES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ANDREW
MISS FT by NOBLES,JAMES

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES

FOUL by WALKER,JOSH

SUB OUT by WALKER,JOSH

SUB IN by IYAWE,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by IYAWE,DILLON

MISS 3PTR by MEDEIROS,NICK

REBOUND OFF by NOBLES,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BARRY,CAMERON

GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES
GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES



MISS 3PTR by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by NOBLES,JAMES

FOUL by BALL,ANDRE 02:12
02:12 52-52 GOOD FT by BARRY,CAMERON(fastbreak)
02:12 52-53 H1 GOOD FT by BARRY,CAMERON(fastbreak)
02:12 SUB OUT by BARRY,CAMERON
02:12 SUB IN by BRYANT,JULIAN
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,ALEX(in the paint) 01:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o
01:56 FOUL by HENDERSON,ANDREW
01:56 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JULIAN
01:56 SUB IN by BARRY,CAMERON
GOOD FT by BALL,ANDRE 01:56 53-53
GOOD FT by BALL,ANDRE 01:56 54-53 V1
01:41 MISS JUMPER by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY(in the paint) 01:21 56-53 V3
ASSIST by GARCIA,ALEX --
01:05 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUEST,DJ --
MISS JUMPER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 00:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:48 FOUL by NOBLES,JAMES
GOOD FT by BALL,ANDRE 00:48 57-53 V4
SUB OUT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 00:48
SUB IN by LOWE,DEMORIAN 00:48
GOOD FT by BALL,ANDRE 00:48 58-53 V5
FOUL by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY 00:39
00:39 58-54 V4 GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES
00:39 SUB OUT by MEDEIROS,NICK
00:39 SUB OUT by BARRY,CAMERON
00:39 SUB IN by MILLER,DAMIEN
00:39 SUB IN by BRYANT,JULIAN
SUB OUT by LOWE,DEMORIAN 00:39
SUB IN by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 00:39
00:39 58-55 V3 GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES
MISS LAYUP by DENT-SMITH,JEREMY((in the paint) 00:16
REBOUND OFF by BALL,ANDRE --
00:13 FOUL by MILLER,DAMIEN
GOOD FT by GUEST,D] 00:13 59-55 V4
00:13 SUB OUT by MILLER,DAMIEN
00:13 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JULIAN
00:13 SUB IN by MEDEIROS,NICK
00:13 SUB IN by BARRY,CAMERON
SUB OUT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB 00:13
SUB IN by LOWE,DEMORIAN 00:13
MISS FT by GUEST,DJ 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by NOBLES,JAMES
00:09 MISS JUMPER by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint)
BLOCK by LOWE,DEMORIAN 00:09
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:05 MISS 3PTR by BARRY,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by IYAWE,DILLON
00:03 MISS JUMPER by BARRY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



